
March/April 2020 Newsletter 

Dear Parent 

 

We embark on another busy term at Edwards.  Please note some dates and events scheduled in the coming 

weeks.  Our 6 week session of after school clubs start on Wednesday 26th February 2020, pupils have a 

choice of a wide variety of activities including cookery, art, football, ICT, hockey, team games, board games.  

(Please collect at 4.15 pm).  Year 7 are organising a range of money making enterprises in their annual 

financial capability week ‘Make £5 Grow’ scheme.  Business ideas range from puppet shows, stalls selling 

sweet treats, fun games, nail painting, crafts etc. 

 

To celebrate World Book Day on Thursday 5th March 2020 we plan to have a diversity theme.  The National 

Deaf Children’s Society (NDCS) will take a school assembly.  There will be a focus on diversity books and 

activities to help create awareness and foster an understanding of others. 

 

Creativity Week will be held on the week beginning Monday 23rd March 2020.  There will be a selection of 

different events to encourage pupils’ creativity and skills in The Arts.  Ronan Kee will hold a ‘drumming 

workshop’, Rois Kelly will tutor us in drama and voice and Charlene Adams will do paper craft activities.  The 

week will finish off with every class taking part in a song performance. 

 

Dates for your diary are as follows: - 

Tuesday 3rd March   KS2 Verse Speaking 

Wednesday 4th March   KS2 Verse Speaking 

Thursday 5th March World Book Day Assembly – Deaf Awareness (NDCS) 

 Miss Roke ICT Training 

Tuesday 10th March   Mrs Hawkes SEN Training 

Friday 13th March   Year 2 Class Assembly 

Monday 16th March until  SCHOOL CLOSED 

Tuesday 17th March   BANK HOLIDAY 

Wednesday 18th March  SCHOOL REOPENS 

Thursday 19th March   Year 7 Small Steps Programme 

Monday 23rd March   Year 6 Robotics Workshop at Omagh Academy 

Tuesday 24th March   Drumming Workshop – Ronan Kee 

Wednesday 25th March  Drama & Voice Workshop – Rois Kelly 

Thursday 26th March   Craft Workshop – Charlene Adams 

     Year 7 K’Nex Challenge 

Friday 27th March   Nursery – Year 7 Song Performance 

Friday 3rd April   Year 1 Class Assembly 

Monday 6th April   Year 5 & 6 Dairy Council 

Tuesday 7th April   Annual Easter Basket Draw 

Thursday 9th April until  SCHOOL CLOSED 

Friday 17th April   EASTER HOLIDAYS 

Monday 20th April   SCHOOL REOPENS 

 

Congratulations to Reece, Ella, Scarlet and Zara in Year 7 who represented Edwards in the Road Safety Quiz 

in January. 

 

Please note that School Meals require those who pay for school dinners to do so on the day or in advance.  You 

can pay on a Monday for the full week (£13).  This is to avoid accumulating a bill.  In keeping with our school 

uniform guidelines please remember that we request black school shoes to be worn.  Further information 

regarding school life can be accessed from our website www.edwardsprimary.co.uk. 

 

On behalf of all the staff at Edwards we wish everyone in all the Edwards School community a special Easter 

season full of love, promise and hope. 

 

J Douglas 

http://www.edwardsprimary.co.uk/

